

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### Potato Rolls with Meatballs

<b>Type:</b>	Wet pouch																												
<b>Material name:</b>	Rolled noodles with Meatballs																												
<b>Net weight:</b>	400 g																												
<b>Packaging:</b>	Retort pouch Alu bag: 12 µ PET/12 µ ALU/ 75 µ CPP																												
<b>Ingredients:</b>	Water, meatballs 30% (beef and pork meat, water, <b>wheat</b> flour, <b>egg</b> , <b>soya</b> protein, salt, sunflower oil, spices and garlic), rolled noodle 27% (potato, <b>wheat</b> flour, <b>egg</b> , salt, rape oil, palm oil, thickening: E-412, spices and spices extract), leek 3.5%, tomato concentrate, cream (contains <b>milk</b> ), sunflower oil, salt, powder <b>milk</b> , sugar, onion, spices, garlic and thickening: E-415.																												
<b>Allergens:</b>	Gluten, Egg, Soy, Milk																												
<b>Nutrition:</b>	<table border="0" style="width: 100%;"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th style="text-align: center;"><u>Per 100 g</u></th> <th style="text-align: center;"><u>Per 400 g</u></th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy:</td> <td style="text-align: center;">125 kcal/ 524 kJ</td> <td style="text-align: center;">500 kcal/ 2096 kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat:</td> <td style="text-align: center;">6,7 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">26,8 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td><i>of which saturates:</i></td> <td style="text-align: center;">1,8 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">7,2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate:</td> <td style="text-align: center;">11,1 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">44,4 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td><i>of which sugars:</i></td> <td style="text-align: center;">2,1 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">8,4 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre:</td> <td style="text-align: center;">0,1 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">0,4 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein:</td> <td style="text-align: center;">5,2 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">20,8 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt:</td> <td style="text-align: center;">1,3 g</td> <td style="text-align: center;">5,2 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		<u>Per 100 g</u>	<u>Per 400 g</u>	Energy:	125 kcal/ 524 kJ	500 kcal/ 2096 kJ	Fat:	6,7 g	26,8 g	<i>of which saturates:</i>	1,8 g	7,2 g	Carbohydrate:	11,1 g	44,4 g	<i>of which sugars:</i>	2,1 g	8,4 g	Fibre:	0,1 g	0,4 g	Protein:	5,2 g	20,8 g	Salt:	1,3 g	5,2 g	
	<u>Per 100 g</u>	<u>Per 400 g</u>																											
Energy:	125 kcal/ 524 kJ	500 kcal/ 2096 kJ																											
Fat:	6,7 g	26,8 g																											
<i>of which saturates:</i>	1,8 g	7,2 g																											
Carbohydrate:	11,1 g	44,4 g																											
<i>of which sugars:</i>	2,1 g	8,4 g																											
Fibre:	0,1 g	0,4 g																											
Protein:	5,2 g	20,8 g																											
Salt:	1,3 g	5,2 g																											
<b>Shelf life:</b>	Unopened: 36 months at an ambient temperature in a temperate climate or according to NATO Standard AMedP-1.11 Chapter 3 – Shelf Life																												
<b>Storage:</b>	Stored and consumed between +1°C to +50°C degrees Celsius																												
<b>OrifO ApS, Hansborggade 30, DK- 6100 Haderslev, Denmark</b>																													